

**BID TABULATIONS**  
**Baptiste Drive Extension**  
**Paola, Kansas**  
**Bid Letting September 25, 2020**  
**19-1510L**

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Killough Construction, Inc.		G-B Construction		Kansas Heavy Construction, LLC		Freeman Concrete Construction, LLC		VF Anderson Builders, LLC		Amino Brothers Co., Inc.		Gunter Construction Company	
				Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
<b>Base Bid</b>																			
1.	Contractor Construction Staking	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 6,528.00	\$ 6,528.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,371.00	\$ 7,371.00	\$ 15,000.05	\$ 15,000.05
2.	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 58,608.00	\$ 58,608.00	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 33,467.00	\$ 33,467.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3.	Removal of Existing Structures	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,855.00	\$ 6,855.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 11,943.00	\$ 11,943.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
4.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 33,635.00	\$ 33,635.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,638.00	\$ 8,638.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00
5.	Common Excavation (Urb)	3100	C.Y.	\$ 35.00	\$ 108,500.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 26,040.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 21.30	\$ 66,030.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 31.80	\$ 98,580.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 124,000.00
6.	Rock Excavation	846	C.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 33,840.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 9,094.50	\$ 57.25	\$ 48,433.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 27,072.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 29,610.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 29,610.00	\$ 35.65	\$ 30,159.90	\$ 39.00	\$ 32,994.00
7.	Compaction of Earthwork (Type AA)(MR-0-5)	52	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 28.70	\$ 1,492.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 780.00
8.	Compaction of Earthwork (Type A)(MR-5-5)	208	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 1,934.40	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,032.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 28.70	\$ 5,969.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,240.00
9.	Riprap (Light Stone)(100LB)	22	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 1,507.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 2,222.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 75.15	\$ 1,653.30	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,364.00
10.	Adjustment of Manhole	1	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00
11.	Inlet (Setback)	15	Each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 4,221.00	\$ 63,315.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 80,250.00	\$ 4,623.00	\$ 69,345.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 4,889.00	\$ 73,335.00	\$ 5,975.00	\$ 89,625.00
12.	Manhole (Reinforced Concrete)	4	Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,072.50	\$ 16,290.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 19,280.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 22,240.00
13.	Curb and Gutter, Combined (AE)	2831	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 84,930.00	\$ 17.21	\$ 48,721.51	\$ 17.35	\$ 49,117.85	\$ 20.00	\$ 56,620.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 43,597.40	\$ 18.00	\$ 50,958.00	\$ 35.90	\$ 101,632.90	\$ 26.00	\$ 73,606.00
14.	Storm Sewer (15")	213	L.F.	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,845.00	\$ 56.46	\$ 12,025.98	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,715.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 10,224.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,715.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 11,502.00	\$ 42.85	\$ 9,127.05	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,910.00
15.	Storm Sewer (15")(RCP)	272	L.F.	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,040.00	\$ 56.46	\$ 15,357.12	\$ 61.00	\$ 16,592.00	\$ 53.40	\$ 14,524.80	\$ 62.00	\$ 16,864.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 15,776.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 12,784.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,040.00
16.	Storm Sewer (24")	308	L.F.	\$ 75.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 67.64	\$ 20,833.12	\$ 64.00	\$ 19,712.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 19,712.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 20,328.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 24,024.00	\$ 58.65	\$ 18,064.20	\$ 89.00	\$ 27,412.00
17.	Storm Sewer (24")(RCP)	484	L.F.	\$ 80.00	\$ 38,720.00	\$ 67.64	\$ 32,737.76	\$ 74.30	\$ 35,961.20	\$ 77.30	\$ 37,413.20	\$ 86.00	\$ 41,624.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 42,108.00	\$ 64.95	\$ 31,435.80	\$ 103.00	\$ 49,852.00
18.	End Section (24")	2	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,014.00	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 1,610.00
19.	Flowable Fill (Low Strength)	67	C.Y.	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 9,045.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 7,571.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 7,705.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 8,174.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 8,174.00
20.	Sidewalk Construction (4")(AE)	11	S.Y.	\$ 85.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 46.26	\$ 508.86	\$ 51.25	\$ 563.75	\$ 90.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 495.00
21.	Concrete Pavement (8" Uniform)(AE)	650	S.Y.	\$ 70.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 70.23	\$ 45,649.50	\$ 75.50	\$ 49,075.00	\$ 69.60	\$ 45,240.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 71.95	\$ 46,767.50	\$ 67.00	\$ 43,550.00
22.	Concrete Pavement (10" Uniform)(AE)(Stamped)	308	S.Y.	\$ 150.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 118.09	\$ 36,371.72	\$ 123.00	\$ 37,884.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 35,420.00	\$ 96.60	\$ 29,752.80	\$ 129.00	\$ 39,732.00	\$ 84.80	\$ 26,118.40	\$ 114.00	\$ 35,112.00
23.	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(6")	6143	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 61,430.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 43,001.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 43,001.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 53,444.10	\$ 8.00	\$ 49,144.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 49,144.00	\$ 12.20	\$ 74,944.60	\$ 9.50	\$ 58,358.50
24.	HMA-Commercial Grade (Class A)(Patching)	19	S.Y.	\$ 42.00	\$ 798.00	\$ 94.74	\$ 1,800.06	\$ 107.00	\$ 2,033.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 4,465.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 2,033.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 2,888.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,085.00
25.	HMA-Commercial Grade (Class A)(8")	187	S.Y.	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,106.00	\$ 29.27	\$ 5,473.49	\$ 51.90	\$ 9,705.30	\$ 43.00	\$ 8,041.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 9,724.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 21,318.00	\$ 41.80	\$ 7,816.60	\$ 48.00	\$ 8,976.00
26.	HMA-Commercial Grade (Class A)(12")	3618	S.Y.	\$ 56.00	\$ 202,608.00	\$ 47.54	\$ 171,999.72	\$ 64.00	\$ 231,552.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 209,844.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 231,552.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 227,934.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 224,316.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 231,552.00
27.	Erosion Control	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,916.00	\$ 4,916.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 7,855.00	\$ 7,855.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 8,160.00
28.	Permanent Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,319.00	\$ 4,319.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
29.	Traffic Signal	1	L.S.	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 38,970.00	\$ 38,970.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 38,219.00	\$ 38,219.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 47,508.00	\$ 47,508.00	\$ 45,150.00	\$ 45,150.00
30.	Sign (Flat Sheet)(High Performance)	17.55	S.F.	\$ 12.00	\$ 210.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 526.50	\$ 20.80	\$ 365.04	\$ 33.00	\$ 579.15	\$ 31.00	\$ 544.05	\$ 40.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 34.55	\$ 606.35	\$ 34.00	\$ 596.70
31.	Sign Post (1-3/4" Perforated Square Steel Tube)	24	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 249.60	\$ 16.50	\$ 396.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 17.30	\$ 415.20	\$ 17.00	\$ 408.00
32.	Sign Post Footing (1-3/4" Perforated Square Steel Tube)	3	Each	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 57.60	\$ 172.80	\$ 57.00	\$ 171.00
33.	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component)(White)(6")	507	L.F.	\$ 0.50	\$ 253.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,521.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 2,636.40	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,673.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,521.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,521.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 1,749.15	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,774.50
34.	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component)(Yellow)(4")	427	L.F.	\$ 0.40	\$ 170.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 854.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 2,220.40	\$ 2.20	\$ 939.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 854.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,281.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 982.10	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,067.50
35.	Pavement Marking (Intersection Grade)(White)(24")	77	L.F.	\$ 12.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 1,443.75	\$ 19.80	\$ 1,524.60	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 20.75	\$ 1,597.75	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,617.00
36.	Pavement Marking Symbol (Intersection Grade)(White)(Handicap)	1	Each	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 161.20	\$ 161.20	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 561.00	\$ 561.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 635.00
37.	Pavement Marking Symbol (Intersection Grade)(White)(Left Arrow)	2	Each	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00
38.	Pavement Marking Symbol (Intersection Grade)(White)(Right Arrow)	2	Each	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00
39.	Pavement Marking Removal	475	L.F.	\$ 0.50	\$ 237.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 522.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 546.25	\$ 1.25	\$ 593.75
40.	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 4,302.00	\$ 4,302.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
<b>Base Bid Total =</b>				\$	989,568.40	\$	744,626.84	\$	766,014.99	\$	834,972.25	\$	873,033.25	\$	899,946.00	\$	932,232.85	\$	974,759.00